LHEREAS, The Papago Council authorized a Papago Education Committee to insure the maximum involvement of the Papago people in the educational process concerning their children and to advice and assist the Education Administration to organize, regulate and determine Educational operational procedures, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, 1 not voting and 3 absent and approved on April 24. 197 and

WHEREAS, The Papago Education Committee requests that in order to function as a recognized organizational incorporate body according to the Indian Education Act Public Law 92-318 and the Federal Register now hereby assume the name Papago Education Committee Board of Directors, and

WHEREAS, This Papago Education Board of Directors according to above statement be able to contract monies for all schools and shall be able to pilot or experiment a tribal contract demonstration school with the technical assistance of University of Arizona and the National Advisory Council of Indian Education under a Comprehensive Educational Plan.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Comprehensive Education plan set by the Education Committee Board of Directors and the Papago Education Administration become effective in order to function intelligently and effectively for the Papago Tribe.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 4th day of November, 1974 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, O against, O not voting and 1 absent, pursuant to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (e) and (k) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat: 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Jacob A. Escalante, Chairman

ATTEST:

Delma M. Garcia, Secretary

Joseph M/ ' Lucerò

Superintendent, Papago Agency



Mor. APPROVED:

RECEIVED FEB - 5 1975